
NORTH

Network Management Contact List

Contact Name Region Phone Email

Burbank

Sr. Director 
of Network 
Management

Julie Feind (818) 967-1123 
(cell)

jfeind@regalmed.com

Sr. Network 
Manager

Alejandra 
Aguirre

(818) 736-7240 alaguirre@regalmed.com

Network 
Management 
Coordinator

Liza Chavez (818) 654-3400 
ext. 1105214

lechavez@regalmed.com

Glendale

Director of 
Network 
Management

Daniel 
Ramirez

(818) 654-3400 
ext. 1104439 
(818) 431-1882 
(cell)

daramirez@regalmed.com

Network 
Manager

Lisa Pham (818) 463-4268 
(cell)

lipham@regalmed.com

Network 
Manager

Amber Avina (626) 756-7538 
(cell)

amavina@regalmed.com

Network 
Management 
Coordinator

Liza Chavez (818) 654-3400 
ext. 1105214

lechavez@regalmed.com

Los Angeles

Sr. Director 
of Network 
Management

Julie Feind Burbank, Los Angeles, 
St. Francis

(818) 967-1123 
(cell)

jfeind@regalmed.com

Director of 
Network 
Management

Maricela Marin Downtown Los Angeles 
Additional Zip Codes: 
90010, 90012, 
90013, 90014, 90017, 
90026, 90027,  
90029, 90039, 90041, 
90042, 90057, 90071

(818) 665-9347 
(cell)

mmarin@regalmed.com

Network 
Manager

Ghezal 
Mansury

East Los Angeles, 
St. Francis, 
Additional Zip Codes: 
90006, 90019 (only 
Benevolence)

(818) 336-4447  
(cell)

gmansury@regalmed.com

Note: Region not included, contact: Lisa Pham, Network Manager  
Phone: (818) 463-4268  Email:  lipham@regalmed.com
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Los Angeles (Cont.)

Network 
Manager

Nuvia Chavez Bell, Bell Gardens, 
Commerce, Compton, 
Cudahy, Huntington 
Park, Lynwood, 
Maywood, Rancho 
Dominguez, 
South Gate, Additional 
Zip Codes: 90028, 
90038 
(Only Provider Group 
Saban Community Clinic 
dba The Los Angeles 
Free Clinic)

(818) 389-2432 
(cell)

nchavez@regalmed.com

Network 
Manager

Maggie 
Murillo

East Los Angeles, 
Additional Zip Codes: 
90005 (only Ardmore 
Medical Group)

(818) 232-6663 
(cell)

mmurillo@regalmed.com

Network 
Manager

Arpa Almasi Beverly Hills, Brentwood, 
Century City, Culver City, 
Marina Del Rey, Pacific 
Palisades, Santa Monica, 
West Hollywood, 
West Los Angeles, 
Westchester, Additional 
Zip Codes: 90005, 
90006 
(Dr. Abdian, Dr. Lavi, Dr. 
Ozdil, Dr. Lee), 90019, 
90028, 90046, 90048

(818) 437-2546 
(cell)

aalmasi@regalmed.com

Network 
Management 
Coordinator

Catherine 
Sanchez - 
Joynt

Downtown Los Angeles, 
West Los Angeles

(818) 810-4614 
(cell)

csanchezjoynt@regalmed.com

San Fernando Valley & Santa Clarita

Director of 
Network 
Management

Jessica Lazo (818) 624-6862 
(cell)

jlazo@regalmed.com

Senior 
Network 
Manager

Sue Rose Encino, Sherman Oaks, 
Tarzana, Van Nuys, West 
Hills, Woodland Hills

(818) 383-2989 
(cell)

srose@regalmed.com
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San Fernando Valley & Santa Clarita (Cont.)

Senior 
Network 
Manager

Jessika Post Arleta, Mission Hills, 
North Hills, North 
Hollywood, Pacoima, 
Panorama City, San 
Fernando

(747) 206-8169 
(cell)

jpost@regalmed.com

Network 
Manager

Maria Martha 
Garcia

Agoura, Agoura Hills, 
Calabasas, Canoga Park, 
Encino, Hidden Hills, 
Northridge, Reseda, 
Tarzana, Winnetka, 
Woodland Hills, Van 
Nuys

(818) 703-3808 
(cell)

mmgarcia@regalmed.com

Associate 
Network 
Manager

Jasmine Durra Canyon Country, 
Chatsworth, Granada 
Hills, Newhall, Palmdale, 
Porter Ranch, Sylmar, 
Santa Clarita, Valencia

(818) 389-0340 
(cell)

jdurra@regalmed.com

Network 
Management 
Coordinator

Miguel 
Herberth

(818 )654-3400 
ext. 1104604

mherberth@regalmed.com

San Gabriel Valley

Director of 
Network 
Management

Michelle 
Geezil

(818) 849-4208 
(cell) 
(626) 430-5873 
(desk)

mgeezil@regalmed.com

Senior 
Network 
Manager

Denise 
Saucedo

Hacienda Heights, 
Rowland Heights, 
Baldwin Park, City 
of Industry, Covina, 
Glendora, Irwindale, La 
Puente, West Covina,
Azusa, San Dimas, 
Walnut

(626) 419-5273 
(cell)
(626) 430-5866 
(desk)

Senior 
Network 
Manager

Desirae Palma Alhambra, Arcadia, 
Duarte, Monrovia, 
Pasadena, Rosemead, 
San Gabriel, San Marino, 
Sierra Marino, 
South Pasadena

(626) 214-4879 
(626) 422-3774 
(cell)

dpalma@regalmed.com
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San Gabriel Valley (Cont.)

Network 
Manager

Susan St. 
Jean

La Habra, La Mirada, 
Montebello, Pico Rivera, 
El Monte, S. El Monte, 
Monterey Park, 
Temple City

(818) 425-4818 
(cell)

sstjean@regalmed.com

Network 
Management 
Coordinator

Jacob Lingo (818) 654-3400 
ext. 1103936

jlingo@regalmed.com

Simi/Ventura

Network 
Manager

Natalie Luque (818) 561-8813 nluque@regalmed.com

Network 
Management 
Coordinator

Sarah Larson (818) 810-4263 slarson@regalmed.com

South Bay

Director of 
Network 
Management

Monica Boyd El Segundo, Harbor 
City, Hermosa Beach, 
Inglewood, Lomita, 
Manhattan Beach, 
Playa Del Rey, Redondo 
Beach, Rolling Hill 
Estates, San Pedro, 
Torrance, Wilmington, 
Carson, Gardena, 
Hawthorne, Lawndale, 
South Bay

(818) 602-5795 
(cell)

mboyd@regalmed.com

Network 
Management 
Coordinator

Rita Kyurklyan South Bay (818) 810-3261 
(cell)

rkyurklyan@regalmed.com
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